No. 682, S.1

[Published December 29, 1959.

## CHAPTER 616

AN ACT to amend chapter 682, laws of 1957, section 12; and to create chapter 682, laws of 1957, section 7a, relating to granting circuit court commissioner powers to the judge of Shawano county municipal court, and increasing entry fees therein.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 682, laws of 1957, section 7a is created to read:

(Chapter 682, laws of 1957) Section 7a. The judge of said municipal court shall have all the powers and jurisdiction of a circuit court commissioner under section 252.15 of the statutes.

SECTION 2. Chapter 682, laws of 1957, section 12 is amended to read:

(Chapter 682, laws of 1957) Section 12. In all criminal actions and proceedings and illegitimacy proceedings, and actions or proceedings for enforcement of ordinances of Shawano county, the city of Shawano, and all towns and villages located in Shawano county, costs shall be assessed and collected in the same amount and in the same manner as now provided by law in justice courts. \* \* \* The judgments of said municipal court may be filed with the clerk of the circuit court of Shawano county, or the clerk of any circuit court in this state, all as provided in section 254.17 of the statutes. In all other civil actions and proceedings, costs shall be determined by section 254.16 of the statutes and fees shall be levied and administered under section 254.15 (1), (3) and (4) of the statutes, but notwithstanding section 254.15 (5) of the statutes, additional fees shall be paid by

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

the prevailing party before entry of any money judgment or dismissal of any action in which a money judgment was sought otherwise than by agreement, as follows:

Amount involved in action including interest	Fee
\$ 0 to \$ 50	\$1.50
50 to 100	2.00
100 to 150	2.50
150 to 200	3.00
200 to 300	4.00
300 to 400	5.00
400 and over	6.00

Approved December 23, 1959.